## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMNITRACS, INC.	11/26/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNITRACS, LLC	
Street Address:	10290 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6215282
Patent Number:	6437702
Patent Number:	7072689
Patent Number:	7024321
Patent Number:	6922133
Patent Number:	7242279
Patent Number:	6778068
Patent Number:	7711591
Patent Number:	7212984
Patent Number:	6512495
Patent Number:	5680328
Patent Number:	5954773
Patent Number:	6011461
Patent Number:	6181995
Patent Number:	6772234
Patent Number:	7126464
Patent Number:	7765297
Patent Number:	8078117
Patent Number:	8064841
Patent Number:	6925308
Patent Number:	8463194
502793637	<del></del>

**PATENT** 

502/93634 REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0239

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7363009
Patent Number:	8078114
Patent Number:	8427290
Patent Number:	8115608
Patent Number:	7660658
Patent Number:	6810235
Patent Number:	7751508
Patent Number:	D495322
Patent Number:	7561028
Patent Number:	7714719
Patent Number:	7612668
Patent Number:	7327250
Patent Number:	6972724
Patent Number:	7463899
Patent Number:	7619506
Patent Number:	7990964
Patent Number:	7339460
Patent Number:	8396488
Patent Number:	7853271
Patent Number:	7595642
Patent Number:	D549116
Patent Number:	D548629
Patent Number:	D548630
Patent Number:	7616105
Patent Number:	8275307
Patent Number:	8359010
Patent Number:	8150371
Patent Number:	8024114
Patent Number:	8559937
Patent Number:	7844258
Patent Number:	7336241
Patent Number:	7760077
Patent Number:	D571308
Patent Number:	D588554
Patent Number:	D571307
Patent Number:	D589461
Patent Number:	D571306
Patent Number:	8286463
Patent Number:	8000843

**PATENT** 

REEL. 032814 FRAME. 0240

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7725216
Patent Number:	D555649
Patent Number:	D551665
Patent Number:	D554636
Patent Number:	8005498
Patent Number:	8410992
Patent Number:	8038815
Patent Number:	8027645
Patent Number:	8478288
Patent Number:	7929482
Patent Number:	8508352
Patent Number:	8170540
Patent Number:	8594653
Patent Number:	7894826
Patent Number:	8471649
Patent Number:	8140137
Patent Number:	8179286
Patent Number:	8405361
Patent Number:	8538775
Patent Number:	8463546
Patent Number:	8538838
Patent Number:	D581299
Patent Number:	8331923
Patent Number:	8589019
Patent Number:	6990336
Patent Number:	6907253
Patent Number:	6526341
Patent Number:	6421590
Patent Number:	6317668
Patent Number:	D503350
Patent Number:	5708446
Patent Number:	5434548
Patent Number:	5880958
Patent Number:	6084870
Patent Number:	5974356
Patent Number:	5586130
Patent Number:	5815071
Patent Number:	5678196
Patent Number:	5734136

**PATENT** 

REEL. 032814 FRAME. 0241

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007378
Patent Number:	6073007
Patent Number:	RE44201
Patent Number:	5982333
Patent Number:	6108591
Patent Number:	6070835
Patent Number:	6026292
Patent Number:	6181931
Patent Number:	6222741
Patent Number:	6124810
Patent Number:	8593276

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035380.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. BINDSEIL, REG. NO. 42326
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Bindseil/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=035380-00000\_Change of Name#page1.tif source=035380-00000\_Change of Name#page2.tif source=035380-00000\_Change of Name#page3.tif source=035380-00000\_Change of Name#page4.tif source=035380-00000\_Change of Name#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0242 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OMNITRACS, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMNITRACS,
INC." TO "OMNITRACS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5247385 8100V

131348849

AUTHENT CATION: 0926785

DATE: 11-26-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0243

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 11/25/2013 FILED 05:01 PM 11/25/2013 SRV 131348849 - 5247385 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### FROM A CORPORATION TO A

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

OF

#### OMNITRACS, INC.

- 1. The jurisdiction where Omnitracs, Inc. (the "Corporation") first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is November 26, 2012 under the name of "Qugence, Inc.".
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Omnitraes, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Omnitracs, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on November 26, 2013, at 12:01 a.m. (EST)

\* \* \* \*

PATENT REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 25th day of November, 2013.

OMNITRACS, INC.

By: /s/ Christian B. Sowul Name: Christian B. Sowul

President

Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OMNITRACS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5247385 8100V

131348849

AUTHENT CATION: 0926785

DATE: 11-26-13

PATENT REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0246

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 11/25/2013 FILED 05:01 PM 11/25/2013 SRV 131348849 - 5247385 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### OMNITRACS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of November 25, 2013, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. §§ 18-101, <u>et seq</u>.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Omnitracs, LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on November 26, 2013, at 12:01 a.m. (EST)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Marc V. Teillon

Marc V. Teillon Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 032814 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/02/2014